
De: Myklebust, Olav olav.myklebust@mfa.no
Objet: Proposals from Claimants
Date: 21 août 2020 à 08:33

À: Pierre-Olivier Savoie pierre-olivier.savoie@savoielaporte.com
Cc: Norum, Margrethe Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no, Jervell, Kristian kristian.jervell@mfa.no, Vaughan Lowe vlowe@essexcourt.net,

Mubarak Waseem MWaseem@essexcourt.net, Alain Pellet courriel@alainpellet.eu, mail@alinamiron.fr,
mads.andenas@jus.uio.no, eirik.bjorge@bristol.ac.uk, pierre-olivier.laporte@savoielaporte.com,
justine.touzet@savoielaporte.com

 
Dear Mr. Savoie,
 
Thank you for your proposals of 11 August 2020 for Procedural Order No. 1 and
Confidentiality Order.
 
While appreciating your proposals, we prefer to await the draft procedural order of the
Tribunal as foreseen in the letter sent on behalf of the Tribunal 13 August 2020 and to
proceed on that basis.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 

Olav Myklebust
Seniorrådgiver/Senior Adviser
Utenriksdepartementet/Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Mobile: +47.940.85.699
Office: +47.23.95.10.62

Caroline DEFOIS
C-124


